
1 
PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 
2021 SURVEY OF BLACK AMERICANS 

October 4-17, 2021 
N=3,912 

 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES GREATER THAN ZERO BUT LESS THAN 
0.5 ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.  
 
 
OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK IF BLACK (RACEMOD=2): 
BLK_HIST  When it comes to the history of Black people in the U.S., do you consider yourself … 
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51 NET Extremely/very informed 
16      Extremely informed 
34      Very informed 
37 Somewhat informed 
11 NET A little/not at all informed 
  9      A little informed 
  2      Not at all informed 
  2 No answer 

 
 
ASK IF BLACK AND INFORMED (RACEMOD=2 AND BLK_HIST=1,2,3,4): 
BLK_SOURCE How much of what you know about the history of Black people in the U.S. did you 

learn from … [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]  
a. Family and friends 
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43 NET Everything/most of what I know 
14      Everything I know 
29      Most of what I know 
38 Some of what I know 
18 NET A little/none of what I know 
13      A little of what I know 
 4      None of what I know 
 1 No answer 

 
b. K-12 school 
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23 NET Everything/most of what I know 
 7      Everything I know 
17      Most of what I know 
31 Some of what I know 
45 NET A little/none of what I know 
29      A little of what I know 
16      None of what I know 
  1 No answer 
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c. [IF XCOLLEGE=1] College or university 
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24 NET Everything/most of what I know 
  4      Everything I know 
20      Most of what I know 
40 Some of what I know 
36 NET A little/none of what I know 
24      A little of what I know 
12      None of what I know 
* No answer 

 
BLK_SOURCE CONTINUED 
d. Media (television, movies, music, books, etc.) 
 

Black Americans 
Oct. 4-17, 2021  

30 NET Everything/most of what I know 
 6      Everything I know 
24      Most of what I know 
43 Some of what I know 
26 NET A little/none of what I know 
19      A little of what I know 
  6      None of what I know 
  1 No answer 

 
e. Internet (search engines, social media, etc.) 
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27 NET Everything/most of what I know 
  6      Everything I know 
21      Most of what I know 
42 Some of what I know 
30 NET A little/none of what I know 
20      A little of what I know 
10      None of what I know 
  1 No answer 

 
 
 
OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
 


